## 07-14-2004



07/13/2 01 FC:6

**OVER SHEET SONLY** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-15371 US

PATENT AND TRADEMARK PICE

102790882	<u> </u>
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED  2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
(a) James T. Woolaway	Name: Indigo Systems Corporation
(b) Glenn T. Kincaid	Street Address: 70 Castilian Drive
(c) Eric A. Kurth	City: Goleta State: California 93117-3027
(d) Robert F. Zausch	and
(e) Glenn E. Williams	Name: AMI Semiconductor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2300 Buckskin Road
∐ Yes ⊠ No	City: Pocatello State: Idaho 83201
	Country: U.S.A.
1 21 - 5/	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
6.30-04	☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Dates: <u>June 28, 2004; June 28, 2004;</u> <u>June 28, 2004; June 22, 2004 and June 22, 2004</u>	10883316
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: <u>June 28, 2004; June 28,</u>
2004; June 28, 2004; June 22, 2004 and June 23, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory J. Michelson	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: 2402 Michelson Drive, Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City Irvine State CA Zip 92612	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.
004 NEETACHE 00000130 502257 10883316	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
021 40.00 MA	THIS SPACE
)	. THIS STAGE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    Multiple

PATENT

REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0102

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Attorney Docket No.: M-15371 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

James T. Woolaway

of Goleta, California

Glenn T. Kincaid

of Santa Barbara, California

Eric A. Kurth

of Santa Barbara, California

Robert F. Zausch

of Pocatello, Idaho

Glenn E. Williams

of Pocatello, Idaho

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Indigo Systems Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 70 Castilian Drive, Goleta, California 93117-3027, and to AMI Semiconductor, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2300 Buckskin Road, Pocatello, Idaho 83201, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## Die Identification Systems and Methods

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28	day of Jere	, 2004.
State of	James . Woo	olaway
On 6/28 personally known to me or prove within instrument and acknowled	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence in iged to me that he executed the same in his au ity upon behalf of which the person acted, exe	personally appeared James T. Woolaway to be the person whose name is subscribed to the athorized capacity, and that by his signature on the ecuted the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0103

Attorney Docket No.: M-15371 US

Executed this 28 day of	re, 2004.	
0	Ism? Rinn	
State of CA	Glenn T. Kincaid	
State of		
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of sa	Semes personally appeared Glenn T. Kincaid tisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which t	ed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the he person acted, executed the instrument.	
C. STEHMEIER Commission # 1342828	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Corrert. Expires Mar 5, 2008	Signature of NOTARY	
Executed this 28th day of	June 1 2000	
•	Eric A. Kurth	
State of CA	enc A. Kurin	
State of CA ) ss County of Sasta Balan		
On 6[28/ 04 2004, before me, (	ersonally appeared Eric A. Kurth personally	
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
C. STEHMEIER Commission # 1342628		
Notary Public - California & Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2008	Signature of NOTARY	

Attorney Docket No.: M-15371 US

Executed this 22 day of Juive	. 2004.
	10112
Robert F. Z	ausch /
State of IDAho	
County of Benck	
on 22 True 2004, before me, <u>CFA, Lee McCke</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, ex	e to be the person whose name is subscribed to the authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
EE MCPHEUL WIINESS my b	end and official seal.
NOTAPL COTTY O	ree McPheroon
Signature of NO	TARY
PUBLIC .	
FOFIDALINE Executed this 22 day of June	, 2004.
Dla.	E Nigliams
Glenn E. Wil	lliams
State of <u>Topha</u> ) ) ss	
County of <b>Barnock</b> .	
On 23 red June 2004, before me, Latter he Mcke personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his a instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, ex	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the uthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
LEE MCS	nd and official seal.  Bo McPhers
AUBLIC Signature OF IDAY MANAGEMENT	ARY
AMINIMINE.	

- Page 3 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015582 FRAME: 0105

**RECORDED: 06/30/2004**